

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

State HCD CDBG-CV2 CARES Act Funding – Homekey Projects

August 4, 2021 Virtual Workshop Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84170663251

Asistencia en Español

Overview

- State Homekey Program
- CARES Act CDBG-CV2 Funds
- HASLO's Homekey Project and Application
- 5-Day Comment Period and Workshop
- August 10, 2021 Board of Supervisors Hearing

State Homekey Program

CDBG-CV2: County to apply on behalf of HASLO for \$5.1 million in CDBG-CV2 (CARES Act) funds to rehabilitate transitional housing and emergency shelter facility

HOMEKEY Program: Create by state for agencies to acquire hotels, motels, apartments to provide homes for people experiencing or are at-risk of homelessness

CARES Act CDBG-CV2 Funds

What's Available?: \$50 million for Homekey Projects throughout the state – first come, first served

Criteria: Prevent, prepare for, and respond to the coronavirus

Housing is the best method to prevent the spread of the coronavirus

HASLO's Homekey Project

What's the proposal?: Interior and exterior rehabilitation and of the grounds, including, but not limited to: roof repair; temporary relocation; plumbing upgrades; electrical upgrades; permanent housing kitchen upgrades; bathroom remodels; food preparation area, security cameras; fire sprinkler and water filtration system; furniture; painting; irrigation; addition of a stairway; project soft costs; administration by the County . . . and more.

5-Day Comment Period and Workshop

August 4 Virtual Workshop: Provide the public with an opportunity to comment on the proposed project and application by the County for state CARES Act CDBG-CV2 funds.

5-Day Comment Period: August 2 through August 9, 2021 to provide comments to the County.

August 10, 2021 Board of Supervisors Hearing

Public Hearing: The Board will consider the Planning's request to authorize Director to apply for CDBG-CV2 funds.

The agenda and staff report are available at:

Board Meetings, Agendas and Minutes - County of San Luis Obispo (ca.gov)

HCD Application Deadline: August 31, 2021

QUESTIONS and COMMENTS

Tony Navarro, Planner III tnavarro@co.slo.ca.us (805) 781-5787